

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 11 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

DEMERARA DISTILLERIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEMERARA DISTILLERIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 02/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per submission made by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, spare copies have been filed yesterday only. Registry to ascertain, verify and take steps for issuance of notice accordingly as per rules.

List again on 16.7.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj