

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 11 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

DEMERARA DISTILLERIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEMERARA DISTILLERIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 16/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel has accepted notice on behalf of the sole respondent and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Complete set of pleadings already received by the ld. Counsel.
List again on 23.8.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |