

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 11 OF 2013

DEMERARA DISTILLERIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEMERARA DISTILLERIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Shailesh K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Majumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter is adjourned to 29th April, 2014 at 2.00  
p.m.  
Additional written submissions can be filed by the  
petitioner.  
Reply may be filed to the application for additional  
documents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master