

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Arbitration Case (Civil) No(s). 11/2013

DEMERARA DISTILLERIES PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEMERARA DISTILLERIES LTD. Respondent(s)  
 (With appln. For permission to file addl. Documents and permission  
 to file lengthy list of dates)  
 (For final disposal)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Shailesh K. Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (Not present)
For Respondent(s)	Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. Arijit Majumdar, Adv. Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 11th August, for preliminary  
hearing of the applications.

In the meantime, additional documents be filed by  
the parties.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2014.08.09  
11:32:29 IST  
Reason: