

ITEM NO.401

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ARBITRATION CASE (CIVIL) NO. 11/2013

DEMERARA DISTILLERIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEMERARA DISTILLERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 03/11/2014 This case was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Ms. Vijayshri Patnaik, Adv.
For Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER